TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

Release of Security Interest recorded on August 25, 2011, Reel 4611, Frame NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		09/12/2011	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLAR CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1015 West St. Germain Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 240	
City:	St. Cloud	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1608152	POLAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)461-4198 614-281-3824 Phone:

Email: agullett@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ashley Gullett

Address Line 1: 325 John H. McConnell Blvd., Suite 600

Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120151-600009

REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0925

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley Gullett
Signature:	/Ashley Gullett/
Date:	10/05/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=1608152#page1.tif source=1608152#page2.tif source=1608152#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0926

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

September 2011

This Assignment and Release of Security Interest (this "Release") is dated as of the date first set forth above. Reference is hereby made to: (i) that certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest (the "Original Trademark Security Agreement"), dated as of April 20, 2006, and (ii) that certain Amended and Restated Grant of Trademark Security Interest (the "A&R Trademark Security Agreement", and, collectively with the Original Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements"; capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the A&R Trademark Security Agreement), dated as of December 22, 2009, in each case, by Polar Corporation, a Minnesota corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association, in its capacity as administrative agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on the following dates in the following locations: (i) May 1, 2006, at Reel 3300, Frame 0138 (as corrected by the Corrective Assignment recorded August 30, 2011, at Reel 4613, Frame 0861), (ii) December 31, 2009, at Reel 4122, Frame 0986, and (iii) January 4, 2010, at Reel 4123, Frame 0645 (as corrected by the Corrective Assignment recorded August 25, 2011, at Reel 4611, Frame 0710).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby notifies, acknowledges and agrees with Assignor that (i) the lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral pledged and granted by such Assignor to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the secured parties, including, without limitation, the lien on and security interest in the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A and any after-acquired trademarks, is terminated, released and discharged fully, (ii) the Administrative Agent hereby releases and forever discharges fully all of its right, title and interest in, to and under, and of any kind or nature in the Trademark Collateral granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements, and (iii) any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in, to and under the Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. The Administrative Agent hereby retransfers and reassigns to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

The Assignor, or its designee, may record this Release in the USPTO and in any other offices as may be necessary to carry out the intention of this Release. The Administrative Agent agrees to timely execute and deliver such other documents, and take all actions, as may be reasonably requested by the Assignor, or its designee, to carry out and consummate this Release.

The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

COI-1463043v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0927

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent By: Name: Kristine Netjes Title: Senior Vice President
which executed the above instrument; that is behalf of said company; and that he or she s	efore me personally came Lishu Medes to me epose and say that he or she is the 51/2 of SOCIATION, the Administrative Agent described in and ne or she has been authorized to execute said instrument on signed said instrument on behalf of said company pursuant to
said authority. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my way //chal //ag	1
My Commission Expires:	
Joseph Michael Hager	

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Registered Trademark or Service Mark	Registration/ Application No.	Registration/ Application Date	Owner
the word "POLAR"	Registration no. 1,608,152	registered on 7/31/90	Polar Corporation
the word "Century" in large letters with the words "Wheel & Rim" above the letters "ury" of the word	State of California Trademark Registration No. 110386	registered on 09/16/04	Polar Corporation
Century and a small wheel resting on the tail of the letter "y"			

COI-1463043v2

RECORDED: 10/05/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004635 FRAME: 0929